

International Travel House Limited An ISO 9001:2015 Certified company CIN.: L63040DL1981PLC011941

## 30 April 2019

The General Manager Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Ltd. 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001 Co. Code No. 500213

## Sub: <u>Non - applicability of SEBI Circular - SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIRIP/2018/144 dated</u> <u>November 26, 2018 with respect to the fund issuance of Debt securities by</u> <u>Large Entities</u>

Dear Sirs,

With reference to the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIRIP/2018/144 dated 26 November 2018 with respect to the fund raising by issuance of Debt securities by Large Corporates (LC) and disclosure compliance thereof by the LC, we hereby Confirm that our Company i.e. International Travel House Limited is not a LC as per the criteria specified in the aforesaid Circular. Therefore, Company is not required to comply with the provisions of the Circular.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

for International Travel House Limited

Ja<del>n</del>áki Aggarwal Company Secretary



 Tel.: +91 124 4786300. Registered Office: 'Travel House' T-2, Comm. Centre, Sheikh Sarai, Phase I, New Delhi 110 017, India. Tel: +91 11 26017808, 46059100, E-mail: travelhouse@ith.co.in, Web: internationaltravelhouse.in
Approved by Department of Tourism, Government of India.
ADTOI • IATA • ICPB • PATA • TAAI • IATO

Corporate Office: JMD Pacific Square, Unit No. 101, 1st Floor, Sector 15, Part II, Gurugram, Haryana 122 001, India.

Go Global. Stay Local. www.globalstartravel.com